

PICCIOLA & ASSOCIATES, INC.

CIVIL ENGINEERS • LAND SURVEYORS • NAVAL ARCHITECTS • MARINE ENGINEERS

J.C. PICCIOLA, II, P.E., P.L.S. • M.J. PICCIOLA, III, P.E.

Via Email Only

May 10, 2023

Ms. Andre R. Ford, P.E.
St. Charles Parish Government
100 River Oaks Drive
Destrehan, LA 70047

Re: Destrehan Pump Station (P.S.) No. 2
Conveyance Improvements
Parish Project No. P181101

Dear Ms. Ford:

We have reviewed the bids received on May 9, 2023, for the above referenced project. There were three (3) bids received and all were in order. The low bidder is Sealevel Construction, Inc. with a Base Bid in the amount of \$7,426,997.00, an Alternate 1 Bid in the amount of \$1,763,700.00, and a Total Bid in the amount of \$9,190,697.00. A certified bid tabulation is attached.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at (985) 632-5786.

Sincerely,

Joseph C. Picciola, II, P.E., P.L.S.
Project Engineer

JCP/maa

Enclosure

Cc: Project File 1022-1801.10

BID TABULATION

**PROJECT NAME: Destrehan Pump Station (P.S.) No. 2 Conveyance
Improvements Parish Project No. P181101**


OWNER: St. Charles Parish Government

ENGINEER: Picciola & Associates, Inc.

DATE: May 9, 2023

	CONTRACTOR	STATE LICENSE NO.	BASE BID	ALTERNATE 1	TOTAL BID
1	Sealevel Construction, Inc.	33678	\$ 7,426,997.00	\$ 1,763,700.00	\$ 9,190,697.00
2	Circle, LLC	2074	\$ 7,747,799.50	\$ 1,995,600.00	\$ 9,743,399.50
3	Cycle Construction Co., LLC	36961	\$ 8,302,901.50	\$ 1,994,600.00	\$ 10,297,501.50

CERTIFIED BY: _____


Joseph C. Picciola, II, P.E.
Picciola & Associates, Inc.

DATE: 05/10/2023

CONTRACT: St. Charles Parish Government
Destrehan Pump Station (P.S.) No. 2 Conveyance
Improvements Parish Project No. P181101

Engineer: Picciola & Associates, Inc.
Bid Date: May 9, 2023

				Bidder No. 1 Sealevel Construction, Inc.. LA Cont. Lisc. No. 33678		Bidder No. 2 Circle, LLC LA Cont. Lisc. No. 2074		Bidder No. 3 Cycle Construction Co., LLC LA Cont. Lisc. No. 36961	
Item No.	Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
BASE BID									
201-01-00100	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	Lump Sum	\$ 93,800.00	\$ 93,800.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00
203-05-00100	Excavation	8,868	Cubic Yard	\$ 30.00	\$ 266,040.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 106,416.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 478,872.00
401-02-00100	Aggregate Surface Course (Adjusted Vehicular Measurement)	140	Cubic Yard	\$ 190.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 21,980.00
705-01-00100	Chain Link Fence (7 Foot Height)	174	Linear Foot	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,920.00
711-03-00100	Riprap (2 lb)	312	Cubic Yard	\$ 175.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 54,600.00
711-04-00100	Geotextile Fabric (Class D)	455	Square Yard	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,502.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,460.00
712-05-00100	Cable Articulated Concrete Block Mattress	735	Square Yard	\$ 210.00	\$ 154,350.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 102,900.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 124,950.00
727-01-00100	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$ 171,000.00	\$ 171,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 470,000.00	\$ 470,000.00
730-09-00100	Electrical System	1	Lump Sum	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
740-01-00100	Construction Layout	1	Lump Sum	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 117,000.00
803-03-00100	Steel Sheet Pile Wall	27,568	Square Foot	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,481,120.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,929,760.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,957,328.00
804-01-00100	Precast Concrete Pile (14")	5,500	Linear Foot	\$ 85.00	\$ 467,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 412,500.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 401,500.00
805-01-00100	Class A1 Concrete (Bridge Deck Slab Span)	45	Cubic Yard	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 220,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 153,000.00
805-01-00900	Class A1 Concrete (Trash Rack Structure)	516	Cubic Yard	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 516,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 619,200.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 593,400.00
805-19-00100	Class M Concrete (Tremie Seal)	65	Cubic Yard	\$ 800.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 66,625.00
806-01-00100	Deformed Reinforcing Steel	96,691	Pound	\$ 2.00	\$ 193,382.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 96,691.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 145,036.50
807-04-00100	Structural Metal Work	1	Lump Sum	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 555,000.00	\$ 555,000.00
910-01-00100	Lightweight Aggregate (Net Section)	145	Cubic Yard	\$ 200.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 36,830.00
NS-500-00370	Saw Cutting Concrete (Pump Station Wall)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
S-001	Heavy-Duty Automatic Bar Screen Cleaner (Complete)	6	Each	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 1,320,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 315,650.00	\$ 1,893,900.00
S-002	Calculations for Concrete Wall Cut Outs	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
S-003	Relocation of Infrastructure	1	Lump Sum	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
S-004	5,000 PSI Non-Shrink Grout	2	Cubic Yard	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00
S-005	Initial Cofferdam	1	Each	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 315,000.00
S-006	Removal and Replacement of Cofferdam	1	Each	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
S-007	Final Removal of Cofferdam	1	Each	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
S-012	Removal and Reinstallation of Existing Trash Screen Cleaners	1	Lump Sum	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
S-013	Waterline Relocation	1	Lump Sum	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$ 7,426,997.00	\$ 7,747,799.50		\$ 8,302,901.50	

CONTRACT: St. Charles Parish Government
 Destrehan Pump Station (P.S.) No. 2 Conveyance
 Improvements Parish Project No. P181101

Engineer: Picciola & Associates, Inc.
 Bid Date: May 9, 2023

				Bidder No. 1 Sealevel Construction, Inc.. LA Cont. Lisc. No. 33678		Bidder No. 2 Circle, LLC LA Cont. Lisc. No. 2074		Bidder No. 3 Cycle Construction Co., LLC LA Cont. Lisc. No. 36961	
Item No.	Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
ALTERNATE 1									
202-02-00010	Removal of Trash Screen	6	Each	\$ 63,200.00	\$ 379,200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
730-09-00100	Electrical System	1	Lump Sum	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
S-008	Heavy-Duty Automatic Bar Screen Cleaner (Complete)	6	Each	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 1,290,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 1,710,000.00	\$ 300,600.00	\$ 1,803,600.00
S-009	Initial Cofferdam	1	Each	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
S-010	Removal and Replacement of Cofferdam	1	Each	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
S-011	Final Removal of Cofferdam	1	Each	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL					\$ 1,763,700.00		\$ 1,995,600.00		\$ 1,994,600.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 9,190,697.00		\$ 9,743,399.50		\$ 10,297,501.50